

Leasing and factoring statistics 31.12.2024.*

Finance Latvia Association Year 2024	TOTAL EUR	TOTAL %
Leasing portfolio	1 920 467 464	100.0%
Financial leasing	1 190 990 654	62.0%
Operating leasing	664 624 668	34.6%
Loan	64 852 142	3.4%
New purchases (from the beginning of the year)	821 620 282	100.0%
Financial leasing	556 795 369	67.8%
Operating leasing	251 939 899	30.7%
Loan	12 885 015	1.6%
New purchases by asset type (from the beginning of the year)	821 620 282	100.0%
Passenger cars	492 376 320	59.9%
Commercial transport	118 518 019	14.4%
Equipment, including:	209 714 420	25.5%
construction equipment	48 397 141	5.9%
agricultural machinery	104 994 579	12.8%
forestry machinery	30 924 922	3.8%
manufacturing equipment	14 894 425	1.8%
information and communication technology equipment	99 014	0.0%
medical equipment	5 628 778	0.7%
other equipment	4 775 561	0.6%
Other assets	1 011 523	0.1%
Breakdown of leasing portfolio by asset type	1 920 467 464	100.0%
Passenger cars	1 132 526 214	59.0%
Commercial transport	251 239 637	13.1%
Equipment, including:	518 209 335	27.0%
construction equipment	115 893 303	6.0%
agricultural machinery	276 988 076	14.4%
forestry machinery	61 511 756	3.2%
manufacturing equipment	36 958 106	1.9%
information and communication technology equipment	1 170 488	0.1%
medical equipment	10 199 711	0.5%
other equipment	15 487 896	0.8%
Other assets	18 492 277	1.0%
Breakdown of leasing portfolio by economic activity of customers	1 920 467 464	100.0%
Agriculture, forestry and fisheries	370 337 528	19.3%
Mining and quarrying	4 815 575	0.3%
Manufacturing	92 967 413	4.8%
Electricity, gas supply, heat supply and air conditioning	13 697 993	0.7%
Construction	70 449 767	3.7%
Wholesale and retail	210 594 815	11.0%
Accommodation and catering services	6 179 124	0.3%
Transport and storage	285 489 221	14.9%
Information and communication services	128 211 301	6.7%
Financial intermediation	4 442 446	0.2%
Other industries	237 081 771	12.3%
Private persons	496 200 510	25.8%
Breakdown of leasing portfolio by residence of customers	1 920 467 464	100.0%
Residents	1 919 343 589	99.9%
Non-residents	1 123 875	0.1%
Breakdown of leasing portfolio by term structure	1 920 467 464	100.0%
Up to 1 year	238 027 192	12.4%
From 1 to 3 years	462 816 863	24.1%
From 3 to 5 years	597 133 764	31.1%
Over 5 years	622 489 645	32.4%
Factoring portfolio	238 889 111	100.0%
Domestic factoring	114 778 850	48.0%
Export factoring	97 372 915	40.8%
Import factoring	26 737 347	11.2%
Other types of factoring	0	0.0%
Factoring turnover (from the beginning of the year)	1 085 604 487	100.0%
Domestic factoring	645 517 698	59.5%
Export factoring	440 086 790	40.5%
Import factoring	0	0.0%
Other types of factoring	0	0.0%
Consumer goods lending portfolio	0	100.0%
Total portfolio of leasing, factoring and consumer goods lending	2 159 356 575	100.0%

Swedbank Lizings SIA	Luminor Lizings SIA	SEB lizings SIA / SEB Banka AS	Citadele Leasing SIA	OP Finance Bank plc Latvia branch	Citadele Factoring SIA
563 358 581	386 361 721	405 405 132	361 060 738	198 031 957	6 249 335
352 184 779	246 247 136	238 879 529	210 177 424	140 668 843	2 832 943
195 257 198	113 356 033	166 525 603	141 633 659	44 946 092	2 906 083
15 916 604	26 758 552	0	9 249 655	12 417 022	510 309
240 094 783	151 591 434	170 010 919	178 949 246	80 973 900	0
168 246 261	105 843 116	111 202 259	111 053 626	60 450 107	0
71 848 522	40 962 809	58 808 661	62 415 630	17 904 277	0
0	4 785 509	0	5 479 990	2 619 516	0
240 094 783	151 591 434	170 010 919	178 949 246	80 973 900	0
176 287 652	78 358 958	90 329 234	123 365 630	24 034 846	0
25 129 248	26 467 362	32 030 633	13 269 648	21 621 128	0
38 677 883	46 152 724	47 539 495	42 045 526	35 298 792	0
4 792 133	12 637 858	13 087 566	14 063 207	3 816 377	0
16 230 862	26 287 844	17 508 489	19 128 861	25 838 523	0
8 948 644	4 743 320	9 926 665	2 770 269	4 536 024	0
5 682 368	2 483 702	1 148 315	5 580 040	0	0
10 926	0	0	0	88 088	0
1 008 028	0	3 097 821	503 149	1 019 780	0
2 004 922	0	2 770 639	0	0	0
0	612 390	111 557	268 442	19 134	0
563 358 581	386 361 721	405 405 132	361 060 738	198 031 957	6 249 335
401 201 941	190 428 094	223 255 587	258 285 577	55 471 462	3 883 554
50 366 033	65 411 185	51 945 910	30 460 900	52 616 575	439 034
95 608 435	129 773 387	129 421 367	71 762 795	89 733 829	1 909 523
13 758 418	32 384 620	34 161 855	22 788 388	12 556 268	243 754
40 104 060	77 874 634	56 624 040	36 287 425	66 782 979	1 314 938
19 586 625	8 035 084	21 167 481	6 109 445	6 466 984	146 137
15 973 089	11 477 774	3 600 167	5 746 555	0	160 521
14 553	64	0	1 823	1 154 048	0
2 216 680	1 211	4 334 938	829 159	2 773 550	44 173
3 955 010	0	11 532 886	0	0	0
16 182 172	749 055	782 269	551 466	210 091	17 225
563 358 581	386 361 721	405 405 132	361 060 738	198 031 957	6 249 335
85 749 787	87 469 664	87 039 565	49 867 769	58 936 250	1 274 494
2 101 998	1 041 874	470 836	1 188 950	11 917	0
31 901 453	14 746 374	20 225 655	18 891 336	6 902 959	299 636
396 449	9 127 600	1 354 971	1 559 624	1 221 088	38 262
17 210 325	15 316 611	8 350 423	21 124 317	8 296 619	151 473
61 107 124	26 892 945	52 068 923	32 870 812	37 162 407	492 603
1 836 936	993 182	538 072	2 797 230	0	13 704
43 654 219	41 499 585	54 205 578	66 130 119	78 884 673	1 115 047
7 218 405	109 841 421	5 254 537	5 110 313	783 911	2 714
66 107	1 370 408	883 973	2 041 424	80 534	0
98 988 826	3 643 580	96 283 638	31 255 028	5 751 599	1 159 100
213 126 952	74 418 477	78 728 963	128 223 816	0	1 702 302
563 358 581	386 361 721	405 405 132	361 060 738	198 031 957	6 249 335
562 544 579	386 298 960	405 396 360	360 822 398	198 031 957	6 249 335
814 002	62 761	8 772	238 340	0	0
563 358 581	386 361 721	405 405 132	361 060 738	198 031 957	6 249 335
39 228 163	130 282 333	451 607	2 454 927	61 013 736	4 596 427
170 034 350	166 644 365	19 368 350	14 650 819	90 551 473	1 567 506
287 266 120	84 143 279	129 554 647	52 071 576	44 012 740	85 402
66 829 948	5 291 744	256 030 529	291 883 416	2 454 008	0
72 431 701	43 381 946	64 353 131	0	0	58 722 334
48 957 160	26 403 711	22 003 200	0	0	17 414 779
23 474 541	16 978 234	42 349 932	0	0	14 570 208
0	0	0	0	0	26 737 347
0	0	0	0	0	0
416 561 916	232 411 557	251 347 143	0	0	185 283 872
235 380 970	48 446 248	239 797 194	0	0	121 893 286
181 180 946	183 965 309	11 549 949	0	0	63 390 586
0	0	0	0	0	0
0	0	0	0	0	0
0	0	0	0	0	0
0	0	0	0	0	0
635 790 282	429 743 667	469 758 263	361 060 738	198 031 957	64 971 669

* Data of the associate members of Finance Latvia Association